## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tu-Yen Huang	03/27/2007
Yi-Hong Chen	03/28/2007
Ta-Chin Lee	03/27/2007
Shang-Sheng Wu	03/27/2007
Chiun-Tong Su	03/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	wan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6, Science-Based Industrial Park				
City:	Hsin-Chu				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	300-77				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12859541

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(770)951-0933 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

770-933-9500 Phone:

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252011-4261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0211

Total Attachments: 2 source=01209588#page1.tif source=01209588#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0212

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Tu-	Yen	HUANG,	Yi-	Hong	CHEN,	Da-C	Chin	LEE,	Shar	ig~Sl	heng	UW g
and	Chiun-Tong	SU	here	after referre	ed to	as ASS	SIGNOR,	has/ha	ive in	vented	certain	new	and	useful
impro	ovements as desc	ribed	and s	set forth in	he be	low ide	entified ap	plicati	on for	United	States	Lette	rs Pa	tent:

	HING									 			
Filed:								{	Serial No.			 ***************************************	
Executed or	ı: <u>Ma</u>	rch	27,	2007	and	March	28,	2007		 			

WHEREAS, Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd. of No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignees expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

i. d e i TSMC2006-0832/0503-A32793US

> PATENT REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0213

Tu-Yen HUANG	3/21 /01' Date:
Yi-Hong CHEN	3/8/09/ Date:
多大優 Da-Chin LEE Ta-Chin Lee 多人展取と外的	3/ <sub>4</sub> n '4)  Date:
Shang-Sheng WU	3/>7/07'
Chiun-rong su	3/27/05' Date:

. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

TSMC2006-0832/0503-A32793US

**RECORDED: 08/19/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0214